

BID FORM NO. 1 Proposal and Bid Items

Page 1 of 4

Honorable Board of Directors
Santa Clara Valley Water District (District)

Pursuant to, and in compliance with, the Notice to Bidders and the Contract Documents, relating to the

C0666-1 LOWER CALERA CREEK FLOOD PROTECTION PROJECT, the undersigned Bidder having become thoroughly familiar with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents and with local conditions affecting the performance and costs of the Work and having fully inspected the Work site in all particulars, hereby proposes and agrees to fully perform the Work, including providing any and all labor and materials and performing all Work required to construct and complete said Work within the contract time stated and in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents, for the following sum of money.

The undersigned Bidder agrees to complete all the Work within **1,680** calendar days from the first chargeable day of the Contract, as stated in the Notice to Begin Work. The Bidder agrees to enter into a Contract with the District and provide the required bonds and insurance in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, Contract Bonds, paragraph #22 and Execution of Contract, paragraph #23. If the Bidder fails to meet these requirements within the time specified in the Instruction to Bidders, Failure to Execute Contract, paragraph #24, the Bidder's security accompanying this Proposal may be forfeited and become the property of the District. No Contract exists until all Contract bonds and insurance documents have been accepted by the District.

TOTAL BID: \$ 17,899, 365				
Bidder acknowledges receipt of the following Addenda to the Bid Documents:				
Addenda are posted online at https://www.valleywater.or	g/construction.			
NO Addenda received				
Addenda received as follows:				
Addendum No. 1 Date 4-30-21 A	ddendum No Date			
Addendum No Date A	ddendum No Date			
Failure to acknowledge receipt of an Addendum on the B or rejection of Bid, if it can be established that Bidder did, opening.	id Form is not, in itself, cause for withdrawal , in fact, receive such Addendum prior to Bid			
BIDDER'S COMPANY INFORMATION	I.			
NAME: Granite Construction Company CONTRACTOR'S CALIFORNIA LICENSE 89 NUMBER: 5-31-21 DATE OF EXPIRATION: A,B LICENSE CLASSIFICATION(S):	Address: 715 Comstock St Santa Clara, CA 95054			
PHONE No.: ()408-327-7000	Fax No.: ()408-327-7090			
EMAIL ADDRESS: steve.kaesler@gcinc.com & teresa.rothney@gcinc.com				
SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in	ink and changes must be initialed.)			
Bidder's Signature:	Date: 5-5-21			
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Steven Kaesler,	Area Construction Manager			



SECTION A — BASE BID

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	COMPLIANCE WITH NPDES GENERAL PERMIT	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$ 500,000	500,000
2.	POTHOLE	25 Pothole	\$ 840.00	a1,000.00
3.	MONITORING SURVEYS	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 22,500°	22,500.
4.	NOISE POLLUTION AND VIBRATION MONITORING	10 Monitoring Location	\$ 12,000.50	130,000.00
5.	MIGRATORY BIRDS	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 62,000.	62,000 . 00
6.	CONTRACTOR'S QUALITY CONTROL	Lump Sum Lump Sum	\$ 220,000	220,00000
7.	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	1,777,000°°	1;777,000
8.	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$100,000.	100,000.
9.	DEMOLITION AND DISPOSAL	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 400,000	400,000.
10.	CONTROL OF WATER	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$450,000	450,000 00
11.	CHANNEL EXCAVATION	17,500 Cubic Yard	\$ 50.	875,000. so
12.	TOPSOIL	2,300 Cubic Yard	\$ 45. <u>60</u>	103,500.
13.	CHANNEL EMBANKMENT	8,300 Cubic Yard	\$ 67.00	550,100 .
14.	ROCK PROTECTION	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 100,000.	100,000.

(Rev. 04/05/2021) SBE NOT APPLICABLE



ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
15.	SHORING	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$500,000	500,000
16.	EXTERIOR FLATWORK WITHIN CITY RIGHT OF WAY	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$140,000	140,000.
17.	MAINTENANCE ROAD AND MAINTENANCE ACCESS	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 450,000.	450,000.00
18.	SITE UTILITIES	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 70,000.00	70,000.00
19.	CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATES	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 182,000	182,000.
20.	PASSIVE FLOOD GATE	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 140,000	140,000, <u>00</u> .
21.	FLOOD WALLS	Lump Sum Lump Sum	10,160,525 ≈ \$	10,169,525
22.	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$140,000	140,000
23.	WETLAND BROADCAST SEEDING AND PLANTING	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 87,500=	87,500°°
24.	ESTABLISHMENT MAINTENANCE	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 202,000	203,000 °°
25.	LOWER BERRYESSA CREEK TRAIL	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 200,000	200,000 se
26.	CITY STORM DRAIN OUTFALL MODIFICATIONS	<u>Lump Sum</u> Lump Sum	\$ 190,000	180,000
	SECTION A SUBTOTAL \$ 17,708, 125 ==			



SECTION B — SUPPLEMENTAL BID ITEMS

These Bid items may or may not be required. They may be deleted entirely or in part, by deductive change order(s), at the sole discretion of the District.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	APPROXIMATE QUANTITY UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1.	ADDITIONAL TOPSOIL	1,000 Cubic Yard	\$ 70. 00	70,000
2.	CONTINGENCY IRRIGATION	20 Irrigation Event	\$ 3,0002 00	61,240
SECTION B SUBTOTAL		\$ 131,240	>. ••	
TOTAL BID (SECTIONS A SUBTOTAL + B SUBTOTAL)		\$ 17,899,	365 00	

BID FORM NO. 2 Designation of Subcontractors

Page 1 of 1

- A. This Designation of Subcontractors form must be completed in compliance with the State of California Subletting and Subcontracting Fair Practices Act, Public Contract Code §4100 et seq., and any amendment thereof. Bidder must complete the form below for each Subcontract that exceeds one-half of one percent (1/2%) of the Bidder's total Bid. A Subcontractor is one who: (1) performs Work or labor; or (2) provides a service to the Bidder; or (3) specially Fabricates and Installs a portion of the work according to the Contract Documents. Bidders failure to list a Subcontractor for any portion of the work in excess of 1/2% of Bidder's total Bid signifies Bidder will self perform that portion of the Work with its own forces. (Note: If more than one Subcontractor is designated for the same kind of Work, state the portion that each will perform.) After the opening of the Bids, no changes or substitutions will be allowed except as otherwise provided by law. The listing of more than one subcontractor for each item of work to be performed with the words "and/or" will not be permitted. Failure to comply with this requirement may render the Bid nonresponsive and may cause its rejection.
- B. Failure by a subcontractor to be registered to perform public work as required by the California Labor Code Section 1771.1 (a) shall be grounds under Section 4107 of the Public Contract Code for the Contractor, with the consent of the awarding authority, to substitute a subcontractor who is registered to perform public work pursuant to Section 1725.5 in place of the unregistered subcontractor.

NAME	LICENSE NO.	DIR REGISTRATION NO.	TYPE	% of TOTAL
LOCATION (City & State)	EXPIRATION DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	OF WORK	CONTRACT
CMC Rebar	779010	1000000398	Repar	۵.1.
Tracy, (A	413012022	6130 2022	needy	1.
OLIVICRA OLIVEIRA FENCE	404243	1000000324	Fence	1 -/-
SANTA CLARA, CA	8/31/2021	613012023	FENCE	1 /-
IACI ENVIRONMENTAL	813844	1000010403		2:/
San Luis obisão, CA	10/31/2022	613012021	LANOSCAPE	27.

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be <i>initialed</i> .)			
Bidder's Signature:	Date: 5-5-21		
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Steven Kaesler, Area Construction Manager			



BID FORM NO. 3 Noncollusion Affidavit

Page 1 of 1

In a	accordance with Public	Contract Code Section 7106,	Steven	Kaesler
				(Bidder's full name)
dec	clares that he or she is	Area Construction M	/lanager	
		(Bidder's title)	2
of	Granite Construction Company			
		(Company's name	e)	

the party making the foregoing Bid that the Bid is not made in the interest of, or on behalf of, any disclosed person, partnership, company, association, organization, or corporation; that the Bid is genuine and not collusive or sham; that the Bidder has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to put in a false or sham bid, and has not directly or indirectly colluded, conspired, connived, or agreed with any Bidder or anyone else to put in a sham bid, or that anyone shall refrain from bidding; that the Bidder has not in any manner, directly or indirectly, sought by agreement, communication, or conference with anyone to fix the Bid price of the Bidder or any other Bidder, or to fix any overhead, profit, or cost element of the Bid price, or of that of any other Bidder, or to secure any advantage against the public body awarding the contract of anyone interested in the proposed contract; that all statements contained in the Bid are true; and, further, that the Bidder has not, directly or indirectly, submitted the Bid price or any breakdown thereof, or the contents thereof, or divulged information or data relative thereto, or paid, and will not pay, any fee to any corporation, partnership, company association, organization, Bid depository, or to any member or agent thereof to effectuate a collusive or sham bid.

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

SIGNATURE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed,)			
Bidder's Signature:	Date: 5-5-21		
Bidder's Name and Title (Print): Steven Kaesler, Area Construction	n Manager		



BE IT KNOWN BY THESE PRESENTS.

BID FORM NO. 5 Bidder's Bond

Page 1 of 1

That we, Granite Construction Company	, as PRINCIPAL
Travelana Cassalta and Casta C	, as SURETY,

are held and firmly bound unto the Santa Clara Valley Water District, hereinafter called the District, in the penal sum of TEN PERCENT (10%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE PROPOSAL of the Principal above named, submitted by said Principal to the Santa Clara Valley Water District, for the work described below, for the payment of which sum is lawful money of the United States, well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents. In no case shall the liability of the surety hereunder exceed the sum of \$ Ten Percent (10%) of Bid Amount

THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH,

That whereas the Principal has submitted the above mentioned Proposal to the District, for certain construction specifically described as follows, for which Proposals are to be opened at San Jose, California, on May 5, 2021, (or such other date as specified per Addendum) for

C0666-1 LOWER CALERA CREEK FLOOD PROTECTION PROJECT

NOW, THEREFORE, if the aforesaid Principal is awarded the Contract and, within the time and manner required under the Contract Documents, after the prescribed forms are presented to him for signature, enters into a written contract, in the prescribed form, in accordance with the Proposal, and files originals (copies are unacceptable) of the two bonds with the District, one to guarantee faithful performance and the other to guarantee payment for labor and materials, as required by law, then this obligation shall be null and void; otherwise, it shall be and remain in full force and virtue.

In the event suit is brought upon this bond by the obligee and judgment is recovered, the surety shall pay all costs incurred by the obligee in such suit, including a reasonable attorney's fee to be fixed by the court.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our h	ands and seal on the day	of GRAN/2011
PRINCIPAL:	SURETY:	SIX MIND SE VICE
Signature Manual Signature	Signature	ORNING CORN
Granite Construction Company	Isabel Barron	
Name	Name	(Seal), NO
Karinw Massound & Chief Estimeto W	Attorney-In-Fact	
Title Stoven Vessler Corntraction	Title	

Steven Kaesler, Construction

715 Comstock St. Santa Clara, CA 95054

Address

585 West Beach Street Watsonville, CA 95076

Address

- **NOTE: 1.** Original Bidder's Bond documents with embossed seal from the Surety are required. Photocopies are unacceptable and will result in the Bid submitted being determined non-responsive.
 - 2. Signature of those executing for Surety must be properly acknowledged.

(Rev. 04/05/2021) SBE NOT APPLICABLE A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

ached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity that document.		
State of California County of Santa Cruz)	
OnApril 28, 2021	before me, _	Maria Gomez, Notary Public
		(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appearedI	sabel Barron	
who proved to me on the basis o subscribed to the within instrume his/her/their authorized capacity(person(s), or the entity upon behind	f satisfactory event and acknowles, and that by alf of which the	vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in y his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PEF paragraph is true and correct.	RJURY under th	ne laws of the State of California that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official se	eal.	MARIA GOMEZ COMM. #2259567 Notary Public - California Santa Cruz County My Comm. Expires Sep. 24, 2022
Signature Maria Gomez, Notary	Public	(Seal)



Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company are corporations duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut (herein collectively called the "Companies"), and that the Companies do hereby make, constitute and appoint Isabel Barron of WATSONVILLE

California , their true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and acknowledge any and all bonds, recognizances, conditional undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof on behalf of the Companies in their business of guaranteeing the fidelity of persons, guaranteeing the performance of contracts and executing or guaranteeing bonds and undertakings required or permitted in any actions or proceedings allowed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed, and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 3rd day of February, 2017.







State of Connecticut

City of Hartford ss.

By: Robert L. Ranev. Senior Vice President

On this the 3rd day of February, 2017, before me personally appeared Robert L. Raney, who acknowledged himself to be the Senior Vice President of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, and that he, as such, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained by signing on behalf of the corporations by himself as a duly authorized officer.

In Witness Whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

My Commission expires the 30th day of June. 2021



marie c Letreault

Marie C. Tetreault, Notary Public

This Power of Attorney is granted under and by the authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America, Travelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, which resolutions are now in full force and effect, reading as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary may appoint Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents to act for and on behalf of the Company and may give such appointee such authority as his or her certificate of authority may prescribe to sign with the Company's name and seal with the Company's seal bonds, recognizances, contracts of indemnity, and other writings obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking, and any of said officers or the Board of Directors at any time may remove any such appointee and revoke the power given him or her; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairman, the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President may delegate all or any part of the foregoing authority to one or more officers or employees of this Company, provided that each such delegation is in writing and a copy thereof is filed in the office of the Secretary; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that any bond, recognizance, contract of indemnity, or writing obligatory in the nature of a bond, recognizance, or conditional undertaking shall be valid and binding upon the Company when (a) signed by the President, any Vice Chairman, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President or any Vice President, any Second Vice President, the Treasurer, any Assistant Treasurer, the Corporate Secretary or any Assistant Secretary or duly attested and sealed with the Company's seal by a Secretary or Assistant Secretary; or (b) duly executed (under seal, if required) by one or more Attorneys-in-Fact and Agents pursuant to the power prescribed in his or her certificate or their certificates of authority or by one or more Company officers pursuant to a written delegation of authority; and it is

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the signature of each of the following officers: President, any Executive Vice President, any Senior Vice President, any Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Assistant Secretary, and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any certificate relating thereto appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for purposes only of executing and attesting bonds and undertakings and other writings obligatory in the nature thereof, and any such Power of Attorney or certificate bearing such facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company and any such power so executed and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or understanding to which it is attached.

I, Kevin E. Hughes, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Fravelers Casualty and Surety Company, and St. Paul Fire and Marine Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of the Power of Attorney executed by said Companies, which remains in full force and effect.

Dated this April 28, 2021







Kevin E. Hughes, Assistant Secretary

To verify the authenticity of this Power of Attorney, please call us at 1-800-421-3880, Please refer to the above-named Attorney-in-Fact and the details of the bond to which the power is attached.



BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Page 1 of 2

Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification (Public Contract Code Sections 2202–2208) Must be Completed for any Proposal of \$1,000,000 or more

Public Contract Code (PCC) Sections 2200–2208 are known as the Iran Contracting Act of 2010 and prohibit public entities from contracting with companies that have specified business activities in Iran's petroleum sector. Companies seeking to bid on state or local government contracts are required to certify that they are not engaged in developing Iran's petroleum resources.

Prior to bidding on, submitting a proposal or executing a contract or renewal for a Santa Clara Valley Water District contract for goods or services of one million dollars (\$1,000,000 or more), a person (vendor, firm, corporation, etc.) must either: a) certify it is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by the California Department of General Services ("DGS") pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(b) and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person, for 45 days or more, if that other person will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS; or b) demonstrate it has been exempted from the certification requirement for that solicitation or contract pursuant to Public Contract Code Section 2203(c) or (d). The DGS list is posted online at: (www.dgs.ca.gov, search "Iran Contracting Act List").

To comply with this requirement, please complete <u>one</u> of the options below. Please note: California law establishes penalties for providing false certifications, including civil penalties equal to the greater of \$250,000 or twice the amount of the contract for which the false certification was made; contract termination; and three-year ineligibility to bid on contracts. (Public Contract Code Section 2205.)



BID FORM NO. 6 Iran Contracting Act Bid Certification

Page 2 of 2

Please complete one of the options below (see prior page for additional explanation).

OPTION NO.1—CERTIFICATION

I, the official named below, certify I am duly authorized to execute this certification on behalf of the person/financial institution identified below, and the person/financial institution identified below is **not** on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS and is not a financial institution extending twenty million dollars (\$20,000,000) or more in credit to another person/vendor, for 45 days or more, if that other person/vendor will use the credit to provide goods or services in the energy sector in Iran and is identified on the current list of persons engaged in investment activities in Iran created by DGS.

Name of Person (Vendor, Firm, Corporation	Federal ID No. (or n/a):			
Granite Construction Company		94-0519552		
By (Authorized Signature):	**************************************			
Bom Mede	Stem Medle			
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:				
Steven Kaesler, Area Construction Manager				
Date Executed: Executed in (City & State):				
5-5-21	Santa Clara, CA			

OPTION NO. 2—EXEMPTION

Pursuant to Public Contract Code Sections 2203(c) and (d), a public entity may permit a person/financial institution engaged in investment activities in Iran, on a case-by-case basis, to be eligible for, or to bid on, submit a proposal for, or enter into or renew, a contract for goods and services.

If you have obtained an exemption from the certification requirement under the Iran Contracting Act, please fill out the information below, and attach documentation demonstrating the exemption approval.

Name of Person (Vendor, Firm, Corporation N/A	, etc.)/Financial Institution (Printed):	Federal ID No. (or n/a):
By (Authorized Signature):		Acceptance of Control and Control of Control
Printed Name and Title of Person Signing:		
Date Executed:	Executed in (City & State):	



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 1 of 3

Timely submission of these Forms is considered material by the District.

All Bidders must complete and submit this Bidder's General Information, Bid Form 7, including the required attachments. **The Bidder may be considered not responsible based on information provided on this Form**. Additional sheets may be attached as required.

Numbe	r of years	as a contracto	or in construction	work of this type: _9	99
			of Bidder's firm:		
See atta	ached list o	TOπicers			
Name o	of person(s) who inspect	ed site of propose	ed work for your firm	n:
	Fred Ack		. []	•	 2-11-21, 2-26-21, 4-14-21
	Karim Ma	ssoud		,	2-26-21
will be d represe oversee	lesignated ntative m the Wor	l as authorized lust have requ k on behalf o	l representative. uisite backgrour f the Contractor.	The Contractor's and and experience The representative	to administer and ve must have
comple Provisio	te author ons, Cont	ity to represe ractor Staffin	nt and act for the g, Article 3.03.	e Contractor as sta	ated in Standard
similar ir the last :	n scope ai	nd complexity Jse the PRIOF	to this Project tha	it your organization	nstruction contracts has performed during rm (page 3 of this Bid
		ts: if the answ an attached sl		questions below is "y	es" explain the
7.1 Ha	s your org	janization evei	r failed to complet	te an awarded contr	act?
	Yes	■ No			



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 2 of 3

	7.2	Are there any judgments, claims, alternate dispute resolution proceedings or suits pending or outstanding against your organization or its officers? Yes No See Appendix A1 Has your organization filed any lawsuits or requested an alternate dispute resolution with regard to construction contracts within the last 5 years? Yes No See Appendix A1
8.	3 year of ar perfo	Bidder hereby declares that the Bidder has not been convicted, within the preceding ars, of any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or any other act in violation by state or federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding upon, award of, or primance of any public work contract with any public entity. The term "Bidder" includes partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officer, or responsible aging employee thereof.
9.	prop from	the Bidder, any officer of the Bidder, or any employee of the Bidder who has a rietary interest in the Bidder, ever been disqualified, removed or otherwise prevented bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local government project because of a tion of law or a safety regulation? Yes No
	If the	e answer is "yes," explain the circumstances in the following space:
10.	deba	Bidder signing for Contractor certifies that neither Bidder nor its principals is presently irred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded participation in this transaction by any federal department or agency. District reserves the right to verify the above information.
	/E MA	NDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT EACH AND ALL OF THE STATEMENTS ADE IN RESPONSE TO PARAGRAPHS 8, 9 & 10 ABOVE ARE TRUE AND
Bido	der's Si	RE BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in ink and changes must be initialed.) Ignature: Date: 05/05/21
Bido	ier's Na	ame and Title (Print): Steven Kaesler, Area Construction Manager



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 2 of 3

	7.2	Are there any judgments, claims, alternate dispute resolution pending or outstanding against your organization or its office. Yes No See Appendix A1	on proceedings or suits ers?
	7.3	Has your organization filed any lawsuits or requested an alt with regard to construction contracts within the last 5 years? Yes No See Appendix A1	
8.	3 year of an perfo	Bidder hereby declares that the Bidder has not been convicted ars, of any charge of fraud, bribery, collusion, conspiracy, or by state or federal antitrust law in connection with the bidding rmance of any public work contract with any public entity. The partner, member, officer, director, responsible managing officing employee thereof.	any other act in violation upon, award of, or he term "Bidder" includes
9.	propi from violat	he Bidder, any officer of the Bidder, or any employee of the ietary interest in the Bidder, ever been disqualified, removed bidding on, or completing a federal, state, or local governme ion of law or a safety regulation? Yes No	or otherwise prevented nt project because of a
	ir the	answer is "yes," explain the circumstances in the following s	pace:
	deba	Bidder signing for Contractor certifies that neither Bidder nor red, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible participation in this transaction by any federal department or	e, or voluntarily excluded
		District reserves the right to verify the above inf	formation.
	E MA	NDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT EACH AND ALL OF T DE IN RESPONSE TO PARAGRAPHS 8, 9 & 10 ABOVE AN	
		E BLOCK (Signature Block must be completed in <i>ink</i> and changes must be	
Bidd	ler's Si	nature:	Date: 5-5-21
Bidd	er's Na	me and Title (Print): Steven Kaesler, Area Construction	Manager



BID FORM NO. 7 Bidder's General Information

Page 3 of 3

PRIOR CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

The Bidder may make as many copies of this page as necessary. Bidder may provide the required information on an alternative document. Bidder must submit a signed original of this page 3 of Bid Form 7.

Respond to each item, indicating "none" where appropriate.

Name, address, and telephone number of owner: See attached list of completed projects
Name of project:
Location of project:
Brief description of the work involved:
Contract amount:
Claims amount:
Liquidated damages assessed:
Date of completion of contract:
Name, address, and telephone number of design firm's architect or engineer:
Name of owner's project manager:
Declaration of Default (Yes or No):
Litigation on questions of project performance:
Determination of failure to pay prevailing wages or other state and/or federally required taxes or contributions:
Citations by federal OSHA or CAL OSHA:



Name	Present Office Position
Lodio Kulo T	Descident
Larkin, Kyle T.	President
	Executive Vice President
Badiah Jawas A	Chief Operating Officer
Radich, James A.	Assistant Secretary Executive Vice President
Desci lisisha (NIMN)	Chief Strategy Officer
Desai, Jigisha (NMN)	Assistant Secretary Executive Vice President
	Chief Financial Officer
Curtic Elizabeth I	
Curtis, Elizabeth L.	Assistant Secretary
	Senior Vice President of Operations
Alogro Carlos E	Services
Alegre, Carlos F.	Assistant Secretary Senior Vice President
Dowd Prion B	Group Manager
Dowd, Brian R.	Assistant Secretary Senior Vice President
	General Counsel
Hall, M. Craig	Corporate Compliance Officer Secretary
Hall, IVI. Craig	Senior Vice President of Business
	Development
Rantala, Richard M.	1 '
Nantala, Nichard M.	Assistant Secretary Senior Vice President
	Group Manager
Richards, James D.	
Tricinards, James D.	Assistant Secretary Senior Vice President
Tatusko, Michael G.	Group Manager
Tatusko, Michael G.	Assistant Secretary Senior Vice President of Federal
	Group Operations
Tyler, Mathew C.	Assistant Secretary
Tyler, Matrice O.	Senior Vice President
	General Manager
VanGorder, Robert C.	Assistant Secretary
variourdi, report o.	7 Issistant Georgiany
	Vice President
Barker, Michael W.	Finance
	Senior Vice President
	Human Resources
Gruber, Timothy W.	Assistant Secretary
,,	
	Vice President
Nickerson, James D.	Assistant Secretary
	Vice President
I	Treasurer
I	Assistant Financial Officer
	Assistant Secretary
	Director of Corporate Taxation
	Assistant Secretary

(NMN) = No Middle Name



Granite Construction Company List of Surety Agencies

The Travelers Companies, Inc. – August 1, 2002 to Present Travelers Casualty and Surety Company of America Travelers Casualty and Surety Company

1 Tower Square Hartford, CT 06183

Contact: Jen Moore, Underwriting Director - (860) 277-8170

State of Incorporation: Connecticut

Ratings - AM Best: A++ XV; Moody's: Aa2; Standard & Poor's: AA-

NAIC #: 31194, California License No.: 2444-8

CNA Financial Corporation – December 15, 2014 to Present The Continental Insurance Company Continental Casualty Company

151 North Franklin Street Chicago, IL 60606

Contact: Samuel Ware, Underwriting Manager - (312) 822-1931 State of Incorporation: CIC – Pennsylvania; CCC - Illinois Ratings – AM Best: A XV; Moody's: A2; Standard & Poor's: A

NAIC #: 35289, California License No.:22707

Chubb Group of Insurance Companies – 1926 to Present Federal Insurance Company

202B Hall's Mill Road,

Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889

Contact: Tina Hawkins, Underwriting Manager - (908) 903-3409

State of Incorporation: Indiana

Ratings - AM Best: A++ XV; Moody's: Aa3; Standard & Poor's: AA

NAIC #: 20281, California License No.: 0059-6

Agent Name and Address:

Alliant Insurance Services, Inc. 100 Pine Street, 11th Floor San Francisco, CA 94111 (415) 403-1427 Contact: John D. Gilliland – Senior \

Contact: John D. Gilliland – Senior Vice President License # OC36861 Expiration 06/30/2021

Single Job Capacity: \$600,000,000. Aggregate Capacity: \$5,000,000,000.

Updated: August 2020

Appendix B1



Darren Hiatt

Construction Manager

Experience

In Construction since: 1997

Professional Affiliations/Certification/Accreditation

Master of Business Administration, General Business, Graduated 2003
California Bachelor of Science, Construction Management, Graduated 1997
24HR SWPPP Training, Certified Erosion, Sediment & Stormwater, Competent Person in Confined Space, Qualified SWPPP Practitioner, First Aid / CPR Certified, traffic control, QSD, QSP

Senior Project Manager

Preplan, monitor and direct the construction of \$50M of annual revenue to ensure safe, productive, quality construction processes while always holding to Company core values and standards.

Work diligently to avoid claims and find solutions, clarify contracts, P.O.s and misc. agreements.

Provide updates of project status weekly, monthly, quarterly and yearly, including financial, claim status, production analysis, quality and safety review.

Oversee and assist with the management of multiple projects, project managers and engineers.

Work with staff and crews to develop better builders while building a cohesive team.

Maintain and broaden relationships with subs and suppliers, existing and new clients/owners.

Construction Operations Manager

Area Manager

Plan and direct the construction operations of +/- \$150M of annual revenue to insure safe, productive, quality construction processes while always holding to Company core values and standards.

Recruite and hire for pending work load keeping in mind our changing construction environment as well as changes in ownership and subsequent employee turnover.

Work with legal council to avoid claims and find solutions, clarify contracts, P.O.s and misc. agreements.

Provide updates of project status during weekly executive meetings, including financial, claim status, production analysis, quality and safety.

Oversee and assist with the management of multiple projects, project managers and engineers.

Work with staff and crews to develop better builders while building a cohesive team.

Listen learn and understand the needs of the teams.

Find solutions to those needs in order to allow efficient execution of company goals.

Ask questions and allow the team to find solutions while building confidence.

Maintain and broaden relationships with subs and suppliers.

Create and implement internal guidelines and processes for building, including resource requirements.

Manage relationships with current and potential clients, industry professionals, subcontractors and suppliers, keeping in mind current and future opportunities.

Senior Projects Manager Business Manager

Dusiness Manager

Estimator/Project Manager

Various projects with a gross value of \$30M, ranging from \$300K to \$25M. Completed with zero claims and zero accidents. Reviewed, negotiated, and finalized public and private subcontracts and subcontract issues for the construction of an average of \$155M in annual revenue.

Responsible to insure Accounting Department compliance with GAAP.

Developed workflow procedures to facilitate communication and improve processes.

Worked closely with other managers to develop annual budgets and forecasts, providing support on technical accounting issues.

Analyzed and presented quarterly financial results to branch manager.

Monitored capital expenditures and percentage of completion on projects.

Took part in special projects such as acquisition of property and a materials plant.

Performed all phases of public and private works including establishing owner relationships, design review and value engineering, project estimate, proposal, negotiation and contract execution.

Managed public and private project construction including responsibility for project accounting, cost control, submittals, scheduling, correspondence, negotiation and final build-out.



Appendix A1

Response to:

Below, to the best of my knowledge and belief, please find a list of arbitration/litigation by or against Granite Construction Company regarding a construction project begun within the past five (5) years.

Date	Case Name	Venue	Description	Resolution	Date	Recolution \$	Achiones Bothy Confess
2016-03-17	GCC and RS and H Architects/ 140 Reconstruction (Arb)	American Arbitration Association, North Carolina	Allegations of Breach of contract based on RSL&H's failure to meet standard of care and negligence.	Awarded	Apr-17	\$1,550,000.00	RS&H Architects-Engineers- Planners, Inc. 10748 Deerwood Park Blvd. S. Jacksonville, FL 32256 Ken Jacobson (904) 256-
2016-04-08	Safeway Inc. v. GCC (Dutch Harbor Parking Lot Repave)	U.S. District Court, Anchorage, AK	Breach of contract; breach of warranties \$1,000,000	Awarded	Sep-17	\$971,264.00	2272 Ken.jacobson@rsandh.com Property Development Associates 1121-124th Avenue, N.E. Bellevue, WA 98005-0990
2016-05-03	Robertson's Ready Mix, LTD v. San Diego Association of Government, et al. (including GCC)	San Diego County Superior Court, CA 37-2016-00013474- CU-MC-CTL	Allegations of Non-payment: enforce stop payment notice	Settled	Jan-17	\$122,966.00	423-433-9444 Mervyn Y. Encamacion, Esq. 200 S. Main Street, STE 200 Corona, CA 92882 (951) 493-5454
2016-06-02	Trinity Highway Products, LLC v. DRG Fence, Inc.; CADOT; GCC; et al	Superior Court of Santa Barbara County, CA Case No. 16CV02289	Allegations of Non-payment; breach of contract; common counts to enforce stop payment notice (GCC substituted as plaintiff against DRG)	Awarded	Nov-16	\$141,490.98	Trinity Highway Products, LLC 2525 N. Stemmons Freeway Dallas, TX 75207 (800) 527-6050 Mark J. Elmore Michael I.
2016-06-10	GCC/MCM JV v. CADOT (PIP 101) (Arb)	Office of Administrative Hearings 2349 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 200 Sacramento, CA 95833 A-0012-2016	Allegations of Breach of contract including implied covenant of good faith and fair dealing. \$1,203,308.77	Awarded	Jan-19	not available	CADOT, Dist. 5 50 Higuera St. San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 Phone: (805) 549-3111 Deputy
2016-08-09	North Coast Electric v. Elcon Corp., et al. (GCC)	Pierce Count, WA 16-2-09861-0	Allegations of Breach of contract; bond claim enforcement By GCC \$334,354.00 Against GCC \$169,656.00. 11/16 – GCC obtained judgment against DRG for \$141,490.98. GCC settled Trinity's claim against it for \$131,404.	Settled	Jun-17	\$272,894.98	WS DOT

Monday, December 21, 2020

Date	Case Mame	Venue	Description	Resolution	Date	Recolution ¢	Adverse Date Control
2016-08-17	GCC v. JLR Engineering, Inc.	Third District Court of Salt Lake County, UT Case No. 160906566	Allegations of Breach of contract; default	Awarded	May-17	\$1,700,303.60	JLR Engineering, Inc. 5282 S Commerce Drive, STE D292 Murray, UT 84107-5309 (801)
2016-09-17	GCC v. Ace Engineering	Kern County Superior Court, CA BCV-16-102201	Allegations of Breach of contract	Awarded	Sep-16	\$120,000.00	791-3922 Jonathan Redmon Ace Engineering, Inc. 1880 Wright Avenue LaVerne, CA 91750 909-392-4600 John
2016-12-09	Cell-Crete Corp and GCC (Arb)	American Arbitration Association	Allegations of Non-payment; delay damages; and increased costs. Against GCC\$309,557 By GCC\$350,000	Awarded	Mar-19	\$54,930.82	O. Lee David L. Brault Law Offices of David L. Brault 6B Liberty, Suite 240 Aliso Viejo, CA 92656 PH: 949-458-3560 email:
2017-07-24	GCC v. Gonsalves & Stronck Construction Co., Inc.	Santa Cruz County Superior Court, CA	Allegations of Non-payment	Settled	Dec-17	\$409,165.17	Gonzalves & Stronck Construction Company, Inc. 100 Washington St. San Carlos, CA
2017-08-18	GCC v. CADOT	Office of Administrative Hearings Arbitration	Allegations of Breach of contract; non-payment for additional work \$15,688,839.86	Pending			000-200-0000
2017-08-30	Sierra Mountain Construction, Inc. v. GCC	Butte County Superior Court, CA	Allegations of Conversion, trespass, and negligence	Settled	Mar-18	\$50,000.00	John W. Busby II & Laura K. Swanson Busby Zappala & Sanchez, LLP 251 Lafayette Circle, Suite 350 Lafayette,
2017-12-15	GCC v. Deltech Engineering, Inc.	Santa Barbara County Superior Court, CA 18CV00781	Allegations of Breach of contract \$93,390.12	Judgment	Oct-18	\$93,390.12	Shawn M. Olson, Esq. 7372 Prince Drive, Suite 104
2017-12-21	NGC Fund I, LLC v. City of Santa Barbara, et al. (Including GCC)	Santa Barbara County Superior Court, CA 17CV05685	Allegations of Negligence	Settled	Jul-18	not available	James M. Sweeney Allen & Kimbell, LLP 317 East Carrillo Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101
2018-05-09	Advanced Concrete Sawing & Sealing, Inc. v. GCC, et al. (FIC and CADOT)	San Diego County Superior Court 37-2018-00021797-CU- BC-CTL	Allegations of Breach of contract; non-payment	Settled	Jul-19	\$130,000.00	Larsen Law Office, PLLC Susan Larsen 3307 E. Thunderbird Road Phoenix, AZ 85032 602- 507-6410
2018-10-23	Synergy Earth Systems, LLC v. GCC	U.S. District Court Northern District of Alabama 2018-CV- 01743	Allegations of Breach of settlement agreement	Settled	Jan-19	\$310,659.10	Mark D. Ryan Ryan & Wilkes, P.C.P.O. Box 528 Orange Beach, AL 36561 251-580-0500
							marcoull@myramaw.com

Monday, December 21, 2020



Date	Case Name	Venue	Description	Doenlistian	Data		
2019-01-14	GCC v CADOT /805	Office of Administrative	of the factor of	Lesolution	Date	Resolution \$	Adverse Party Contact
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -	DAR)	Hoarings A 0012 2016	Action for non-payment for actual	Pending			CADOT, District 11 600
	<u></u>	0107-7100-0 6611100-1	quantities of work performed				Broadway Street, Suite 1800 San
							Diego, CA 92101 Mathieu
							Blackston & Julie Jordan 619-
2019-03-26	GCC v. Regional	Second Judicial District Court of	Allegations of Additional costs due	Pending			1662-000
	Transportation	Washoe County, NV CV18-	to unsuitable subgrade and soils	n			
	County	0.845	\$4,3/1,807				
2019-05-09	GCC v. Myers & Sons	Sacramento County Superior	Allegations of Breach of contract:	Pendina			Myore & Cons Constanting
	Construction, LP	Court 34-2019-00256161	non-payment)			2554 Millcreek Drive
							Sacramento, CA 95833 916-649-
2019_10_04	COC v Morcor Erocor		,				4505
+0-01-6102	Company of al	Monterey County Superior	Allegations of Breach of contract;	Pending			CADOT, Dist. 5 50 Higuera St.
	company, et al.	Coult 190 V003848	non-payment				San Luis Obispo, CA 93401
							Phone: (805) 549-3111
							Mercer-Fraser Co. 77 2nd Street
2019-10-09	Pac I sale	A construction A substitute is					Eureka, CA 95501 707-443-6371
60-01-6103	Surveying Inc (Moss	Association CA	Allegations of Breach of contract;	Settled	May-20	\$1,850,000.00	Alta Land Surveying, Inc. 9517
	Housing Bedestries and	Association, CA	negligence				Grossmont Summit Drive La
	Bike Bridge UCSD						Mesa, CA 619-713-2582
2019-11-04	GCC v. NGU Contracting,	Pima County Superior Court, AZ	Allegations of Breach of contract	Panding			
	Inc. et al. (Marana Santa	C20194827	unjust enrichment, bond	D .			NGO Contracting, Inc. 3820 W.
	Cruz River Levee)		anforcement				nappy valley Road, Sulte 141
	(2)						#496 Glendale, AZ 85310-0700
2019-11-08	G. R. F. Concrete Cutting	Colorado Colorado Col					623-516-7891
	In a Conclete Cutting,	Court 1807 CVA125	Allegations of Breach of contract;	Settled	Jul-19	\$278,326.87	Mark S. Walsh Carno Law Group
		Coult 165 CV04 Z3	non-payment				24031 El Toro Road, Suite 260
							Laguna Hills, CA 92653 949-540-
							0350

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

CERTIFICATE OF SECRETARY

RESOLVED, that, effective January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, the individuals named on the attached Exhibit 1 are authorized to negotiate, execute and/or attest electronic and paper documents and contracts necessary for the conduct of the Company's affairs with respect to the submission and execution of construction project bids, bid proposals, bid addenda and all other bid-related documents prepared and submitted on behalf of the Company not to exceed \$25 million, relating to any and all domestic construction projects arising out of the Company's operations.

RESOLVED, that, effective January 1, 2021 through December 31, 2021, the individuals named on the attached Exhibit 2 are authorized to negotiate, execute and attest electronic and paper documents and contracts necessary for the conduct of the Company's affairs with respect to the submission and execution of construction project bids, bid proposals, bid addenda and all other bid-related documents prepared and submitted on behalf of the Company not to exceed \$75 million, relating to any and all domestic construction projects arising out of the Company's operations.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the authority provided for herein shall be in accordance with applicable policies, procedures, and limits of authority previously approved and the Granite Construction Incorporated Delegation of Authority and Policy then in effect.

I, M. Craig Hall, Secretary of GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, a California corporation (the "Company"), do hereby certify that the following is a true and correct copy of resolutions duly adopted effective January 1, 2021 by a Unanimous Written Consent of the Board of Directors in accordance with the provisions of Article III, Section 9 of the Bylaws of the Company; that the Directors acting were duly and regularly elected; and that the resolutions adopted have not been repealed and are still in full force and effect:

Dated: January 1, 2021

M. Craig Hall

EXHIBIT 1

AUTHORIZED SIGNERS

Granite Construction Company
Coastal California Region
Bay Area/Monterey Bay Area/North Coast Area

AUTHORIZED SIGNERS

Brent Fogg, VP Coastal Region
Chelsea M. Alameda, Regional Controller
Justin Ingram, Area Manager
Pennington B. Shortes, Area Manager
Steven C. Kaesler, Construction Manager
Matthew J. Storm, Construction Manager
Brian D. Hussar, Construction Manager
Darren L. Hiatt, Construction Manager
Patrick K. Amaris, Private Works Manager
Jason Woelbing, Operations Finance Manager
Karim Massoud, Chief Estimator
Terry D. Richards, Senior Estimator
Clarence Sakoda, Senior Estimator

ATTESTERS

Chelsea M. Alameda, Regional Controller Justin Ingram, Area Manager Pennington B. Shortes, Area Manager Steven C. Kaesler, Construction Manager Matthew J. Storm, Construction Manager Brian D. Hussar, Construction Manager Darren L. Hiatt, Construction Manager Patrick K. Amaris, Private Works Manager Jason Woelbing, Operations Finance Manager Karim Massoud, Chief Estimator Terry D. Richards, Senior Estimator Fred Ackerman, Senior Estimator Clarence Sakoda, Senior Estimator James Williams, Senior Estimator Patricia A. Arnett, Estimating Assistant Teresa Rothney, Estimating Assistant Mikki Witter, Estimating Assistant

EXHIBIT 2

<u>AUTHORIZED SIGNERS</u> Granite Construction Company

California Group

AUTHORIZED SIGNERS

Brian Dowd, Senior VP Group Operations
Brent Fogg, VP Coastal Region
Carter Rohrbough, VP Valley Region
Larry Camilleri, VP Central Region
Scott McArthur, VP Northern Los Angeles Region
John Boies, VP South Coast Region
Brad J. Williams, VP Desert Cities Region
Bradly Estes, VP Construction Materials



CAPITAL PROGRAM SERVICES 5750 ALMADEN EXPRESSWAY SAN JOSE, CA 95118 3686 TELEPHONE (408) 265 2600 FACSIMILE (408) 979 5631 www.valleywater.org scvwdplanroom@valleywater.org

LOWER CALERA CREEK FLOOD PROTECTION PROJECT

Project No. 40174005

Contract No. C0666-1

Notice to Bidders and Bid Forms

Additional information and Instructions to Bidders is posted on the District's Construction Administration webpage:

https://www.valleywater.org/construction

Bid Opening: May 5, 2021

(Rev. 04/05/2021)

LOWER CALERA CREEK FLOOD PROTECTION PROJECT

GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

GRANITE

Granite Construction Company 2020 Job Schedule Greater Than \$3 Million

Job ID	hedule Greater Than \$3 Million Name and Address of Owner	Name, Location of Project, and Kind of Work	Owner Contact	Architect/Engineer/Design er Firm		Contruction Management Fire
658452	Santa Clara Valley Water District 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118-3614	Permanente Creek Flood Protection at Rancho San Antonio Detention Basin Contract No.: N/A Cupertino, CA New roadway, grading, utility infrastructure, and additional improvements which include tree removal, retaining walls, asphalt paving, swales, grading, storm drain, sanitary sewer, domestic water, fire water, irrigation water, electrical facilities, gas piping, telecommunications facilities, lighting, fencing, and lan.	Nelson Gonzales (408) 512-4922 Fax: N/A nelson.gonzales@weareharris.com Lotina Nishijima	Hatch Mott MacDonald 181 Metro Drive, Suite 510 San Jose, CA 95110	Tracie K Sakakihara, Civil Engineer (408) 572- 8800	
630469	Santa Clara Valley Water District 5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118-3614	Canoas Creek Damage Repair Contract No.: C0612 Santa Clara County, CA Levee and embankment reconstruction and replacement of unsuitable material, re-grading of the existing maintenance access road, installation and anchoring of Turf Reinforcement Mats (TRMs) along the finished surface of the levee/embankment slopes, removal of an abandoned wooden farm bridge and concrete footings. Additionally, destruction of one abandoned water well, control of water including proper diversion of upstream drainage and channel flows, and proper handling and disposal of groundwater flows.	Tim Bramer (408) 630-3794 Fax: N/A tbramer@valleywater.org	Santa Clara Valley Water District	Tim Bramer (408) 630- 3794 Fax: N/A tbramer@vai leywater.org	ı
634637	City of Indio 100 Civic Center Mall Indio, CA 92201-4434	Madison Street Canal Improvements Contract No.: ST503J Indio, CA Project consists of building 295 FT of cast in place box culvert, installing storm drain pipes, 28 ft deep sewer pipe, building temporary channel with PVC liner, water structures, slide gate, electrical, asphalt, and demolition.	Tom Rafferty (760) 391-4017 Fax: N/A trafferty@indio.org	Webb Associates	Dilesh R. Sheth (951) 248- 4237 Fax: N/A dilesh.sheth @webbassoc lates.com	T.Y. Lin Internation
628230		Marsh Road Channel Repair Project Contract No.: 56005 Atherton, CA Replacement of roughly 1,805 FT of existing open trapezoidal channel with a new concrete U-shaped channel including conforms to existing box culverts at both the upstream and downstream ends and associated improvements such as, but not limited to, construction of temporary shoring, temporary cofferdam and bypass piping, providing traffic control, and	Ghirardelli Associates (510) 393-8192 tdickerson@ghirardelliassoc.com	San Jose, CA 95126	Anthony P Notaro (408) 296- 5515 Fax: N/A Email: N/A	Ghirardelli Associat 2055 Gateway Place 410 San Jose, CA 95110 (408) 435-5503
	PO Box 1058 Coachella, CA 92236-1058	Contract No.: SW0054 Coachella, CA 8,478 LF of channel was demolished and fully reconstructed,			Charles Greely (760) 601- 3411 Fax: N/A cgreely@dud ek.com	CVWD

Updated: February 2020

Арр



Granite Construction Company 2020 Job Schedule Greater Than \$3 Million

Job ID	hedule Greater Than \$3 Million Name and Address of Owner	Name, Location of Project, and Kind of Work	Owner Contact	Architect/Engineer/Design er Firm	ngineer/De signer	Contruction Management Fire
403882	California American Water 511 Forest Lodge Road Suite 100 Pacific Grove, CA 93950-5040	San Clemente Dam Removal Contract No.: M1310 Monterey County, CA The primary feature of the project involved rerouting the Carmel River into San Clemente Creek at a location upstream o the SCD and permanently bypassing the majority of the accumulated sediment in the river. The bypass, or reroute channel, was excavated through the drainage divide between the Carmel River and San Clemente Creek. Upstream of the reroute channel, the upper Carmel River was excavated and restored to enable a transition to existing channel grades at the upstream end of the project limit. The new combined flow reach (CFR) between the reroute channel and the present dam location was restored with a focus on improving conditions for steelhead trout passage. The accumulated sediment in the San Clemente Creek arm of the reservoir was excavated and relocated to the sediment stockpile, stabilized in place, and restored to create a naturally occurring habitat for the native wildlife. In order to divert the Carmel River into the reroute channel and prevent flows from entering and destabilizing the sediment stockpile, a diversion dike ws constructed out of rock material from the reroute channel and was used to retain the sediments within the stockpile. Downstream of the diversion dike within the abandoned Carmel River arm, a stabilized sediment slope consisting of rock material from the reroute channel was constructed to retain sediments within the sediment stockpile area. Finally when all of the components were in place, the SCD was removed and the entire project was restored to blend in with the native surroundings.		Kleinfelder 1330 Broadway Suite 1200 Oakland, CA 94612	Eric Hinzel 8132 9009 (F) EHinzel@kle nfelder.com	Water Systems Co
634637		Project consists of building 295 FT of cast in place box culvert, installing storm drain pipes, 28 ft deep sewer pipe, building	Tom Rafferty (760) 391-4017 Fax: N/A trafferty@indio.org	Webb Associates	Dilesh R. (951) 248- Fax: N/A dilesh.sheth @webbassoc iates.com	T.Y. Lin Internation
	5750 Almaden Expressway San Jose, CA 95118-3614	El Camino Erioson Repair *Clearing and grubbing within the project limits, including the removal of wooden fences, vegetation, rock riprap, sacked concrete and other miscellaneous items; *Control of water; including proper diversion of upstream drainage and channel flows; proper handling and disposal of groundwater flows that are byproducts of the required construction; proper handling and diversion of storm drain runoff from outfalls; *Channel excavation in compliance with CalOSHA, including excavation, testing and disposal of unsuitable materials; excavation and disposal of existing channel materials; *Channel embankment, including proper compaction of import fill; replacement of unsuitable materials, if appropriate and approved by the Engineer; 8. Grading of the existing channel bottom invert with rock lining; *Implementation of proper and adequate shoring for construction of the slope protection elements in compliance with safety requirements; Demolition and disposal of asphalt-concrete pavement; *Installation and re-surfacing of asphalt-concrete pavement; *Reconstruction of driveways, sidewalks, and curb and gutters and other pertinent existing facilities impacted by construction activities; *Installation of Geotextile Fabric, Geogrid, Pyramat, Rock Slope Protection, Rock Grouting, and Wooden Fences; Working adjacent to, Delineating of and Demarcating of Existing Idlity Facilities	Ngoc Nguyen 408-265-2600	N/A	N/A	Ghirardelli Associat

Updated: February 2020 Apr